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NOTIFICATION
Subject:-  Revised Program of personal Interview for the post of Assistant Professor in
various subjects.
Reference(s): 1. University Employment Notice No. 50/2023, Dated 4/02/2023

2. Valid/Invalid list published on university website on date 22/05/2023.
3. Notification, Dated 24/05/2023
4. farardis 7rEoas . Ta/3T.H./RUR0/R033 TG R8/08/033

5. Notification No. GUG/Dean_Office/2605/2023 Dated 20/06/2023
6. Notification No. GUG/Dean_Office/2608/2023 Dated 21/06/2023

The Interview schedule for the recruitment of Assistant Professor in various subject as per
ref. No. 1, 3 and 5 was published by the University.

However, since Hon'ble President of India is visiting the University on 5" July 2023 to
attend Convocation and foundation stone laying ceremony of University, the schedule of interview
for recruitment of Assistant professor, published vide ref. No. 3 & 5 was withhold as per ref. No. 6.

All the candidates are now requested to attend the interview as per revised schedule,
Interview letters to all candidates whose candidature is valid have already been sent and shall remain

valid.
Table: Details of Revised Program for recruitment of Assistant Professor
Sr. Name of Day and datcof |  Timcof Candidates Interview
No. Subject ‘ Interview Interview Sr. No. of valid list Venue
1 Chemistry | Tuesday, 11-07-2023 | 9.00 AM Onwards | From 01 to 55
| Wednesday,12-07-2023 | 9.00 AM Onwards | From 56 to 114
2 Computer Thursday, 13-07-2023 8.30 AM Onwards | From 01 to 55
Science
3 Mathematics Friday, 14-07-2023 8.30 AM Onwards | From 01 to 58
MBA Saturday, 15-07-2023 8.30 AM Onwards | From 01 to 47 Management
4 Physics Monday, 17-07-2023 8.30 AM Onwards | From 01 to 50 Council Hall,
Tuesday 18-07-2023 8.30 AM Onwards | From 51.to 101 Gof‘dw“‘"a
3 Wednesday,19-07-2023 | 9.00 AM Onwards | From 01 1065 | ‘;I“l'[‘;gsi;‘:;d
Marathi Thursday, 20-07-2023 | 9.00 AM Onwards | From 67 t0 140 | Complex
Friday, 21-07-2023 9.00 AM Onwards | From 141 to 197 Gadchiroli-
7 English Monday, 24-07-2023 9.00 AM Onwards | From 01 to 40 442605
Tuesday, 25-07-2023 9.00 AM Onwards | From 41 to 84
8 Applied Wednesday,26-07-2023 | 9.00 AM Onwards | From 01 to 75
Economics Thursday, 27-07-2023 | 9.00 AM Onwards | From 76 to 146
9 Mass Friday, 28-07-2023 8.30 AM Onwards | From 01 to 70
Communication
Note: All candidates shall remain present before at least 30 Minutes of schedule time of Interview J

" 28.€.2023

As per approval by Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor
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Dr. Anil Z Chitade Dr. A S Chandramouly
Dean Dean
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